# CH \$190.00 3851210

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.		04/01/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunquest Information Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	250 S. Williams Boulevard		
City:	Tucson		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85711		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3851210	GENEINSIGHT		
Registration Number:	4077273	GENEINSIGHT SUITE		
Registration Number:	4077274	GENEINSIGHT LAB		
Registration Number:	4077275	GENEINSIGHT CLINIC		
Registration Number:	4250099	GENEINSIGHT NETWORK		
Registration Number:	4328313	GENEINSIGHT		
Registration Number:	4328315	GENEINSIGHT FOR BETTER CARE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-426-5553

**Email:** hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENEINSIGHT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0782

900359394

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=GeneInsight Assignment#page1.tif
source=GeneInsight Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0783

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Partners HealthCare System, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 50 Staniford Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Sunquest Information Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an office at 250 S. Williams Boulevard, Tucson, Arizona 85711 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks are used and which are symbolized by said marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks.

The effective date of this assignment is April 1, 2016.

PARTNERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM, INC.

LOX HALL

Peter Markell, CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0784

## EXHIBIT A

Owner	Trademark C	ountry	Application No.	Registration No	Registration Date	Class	Status
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT	Canada	1650835	894596	Jan 21 2015	N.A.	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT	USA	7776610	5 3851210	Sep 21 2010	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT (and design)	USA	8572675	6 4328313	Apr 30 2013	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT CLINIC	USA	8536427	9 4077275	Dec 27 2011	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT FOR BETTER CARE (and design)	USA	8572677	70 4328315	Apr 30 2013	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT LAB	USA	8536425	2 4077274	Dec 27 2011	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT NETWORK	USA		52 4250099	Nov 27 2012	42	Registered
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.	GENEINSIGHT SUITE	USA	8536420	)4 4077273	Dec 27 2011	42	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 04/01/2016**